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Description

FC plug set different versions

General data
Model jack (jack)
Type of connector FC
Connection type crimp

Mechanical characteristics
Material of ferrule ceramic
Durchmesser Ferrulenöffnung 127 µm

Environmental conditions
Operating Temperature -40 – 75 °C
Storage Temperature -55 – 85 °C

Available variants

Article no. Title Suitable for
type of fibre Cable Ø APC-version Colour Insertion

Loss
Return
Loss

53216.3 FC/PC-connector Multimode
ceramic, black boot Multimode 3.0 mm No black 0.3 dB  

53216.4 FC/PC-connector Multimode
ceramic, red boot Multimode 2.0 mm No red 0.3 dB  

53227.3 FC/PC-connector Singlemode
black boot Singlemode 3.0 mm No black typ. 0.15 dB 50 dB

53227.5 FC/APC8°-connector
Singlemode Singlemode 3.0 mm yes green typ. 0.15 dB 50 dB

http://shop.efb-elektronik.de/shop/en/sys/?func=detail&artnr=53216.3
http://shop.efb-elektronik.de/shop/en/sys/?func=detail&artnr=53216.3
http://shop.efb-elektronik.de/shop/en/sys/?func=detail&artnr=53216.3
http://shop.efb-elektronik.de/shop/en/sys/?func=detail&artnr=53216.4
http://shop.efb-elektronik.de/shop/en/sys/?func=detail&artnr=53216.4
http://shop.efb-elektronik.de/shop/en/sys/?func=detail&artnr=53216.4
http://shop.efb-elektronik.de/shop/en/sys/?func=detail&artnr=53227.3
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Technical drawings


